

G.R 3462 of 2009
(CIS no-3969 of 2014)

Order dated- 26.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present in the court.

Accused persons are absent without any steps and none moved on calls.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused on the next date fixed.

Fix 27.06.2023 for evidence.

D/C by me

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah*